Type D Tolerance MMaterial SSurface Treatment
(1)
SFMKR
h9 (Cold-drawn)
S45C
Equivalent
Black Oxide
PSFMKR Electroless Nickel Plating

Code For details, see P.851. UC LKC SC CD
Dimension Increment TA, TB = 0.1mm Increment UC = 1mm Increment - SC = 1mm Increment CD = Selectable
Ordering Example TA10 UC10 LKC SC10 CD2
Conditions 2≤TA, TB≤150 Not applicable when Shaft Dia. = Ø2 or Ø2.5 or when D≥13. Not applicable when L≥800. Not applicable when D≤5. Only values provided on the Applicable Dia. Table are applicable.
UC l1d LKC SC lW 2
Chamfering (CD) Applicable Dia. (D)
C2 Ø6~Ø50
C3 Ø8~Ø50
C4 Ø10~Ø50
C5 Ø12~Ø50
2-CD
m m
TA TB
d
For details, see
Alteration Overview
D P.843
Alterations
Set Screw Flat
1 2 2 Set Screw Flats (Angle Specified) 2 Set Screw Flats at both ends Chamfering Depth Configurable
�For W dim., see P.843.
Code FC WFC SFC KWC WC
Dimension
Increment FC, G = 1mm Increment WFC, J, V, W = 1mm Increment SFC, SG = 1mm Increment
AG = 15° Increment KWC = 1mm Increment WC = 0.1mm
Ordering Example FC10-G3 WFC10-J15-W10-V20 SFC10-SG3-AG120 KWC10 WC6.8
Conditions For H dim., see P.843.   G, J, V ≤ 70 Not applicable when Shaft Dia. ≤ Ø6, when D = 13, 16, 17, 18 or 22, or
when L>680. Only when KWC is specified, WC is available.
H FC G
WFC JH V W
1 Set Screw Flat: FC•
2 Set Screw Flats: WFC•
H FC G
WFC JH V W
1 Set Screw Flat: FC•
2 Set Screw Flats: WFC• H H
AG SFC SG
0°
KWC KWC W
WC
D WC
  8   4.0~  6.9
10   5.0~  7.9
12   6.0~  8.9
15   9.0~11.9
20 13.0~15.9
25 17.0~19.9
30 22.0~24.9
35 27.0~29.9
40 32.0~34.9
50 42.0~44.9
eFor products uncovered by the e-Catalog Standard, see d P.131.